
Landesmeisterschaft 2023

Punktetabelle

k.T.= keine Teilnahme

Abbr.= Abbruch

Platz Name Verein  AR Punkte NGL Punkte MD Punkte HVL Punkte Gesamt
1 Kevin Leickel MGF Magdeburg e.V. 94 80 93 100 92 100 99 80 360

2 Patricia Fischbeck MGF Magdeburg e.V. 95 60 101 80 100 60 92 100 300

3 Jörg Jacobs TSV Arendsee e.V. 92 100 122 33 123 37 114 55 225

4 Mike Hoppe MGF Magdeburg e.V. 113 39 113 47 100 80 116 49 215

5 Sabine Monika Burkert MGF Magdeburg e.V. 105 49 107 60 104 55 116 47 211

6 Martin Hänßgen MGF Magdeburg e.V. 119 37 113 45 106 53 115 51 186

7 Uwe Niemtschke TSV Arendsee e.V. 107 45 111 53 120 41 120 39 178

7 Kathi Pajonk TSV Arendsee e.V. 100 55 112 51 134 13 118 43 162

9 Ronald Zoschke MGF Magdeburg e.V. 124 23 109 55 117 47 121 33 158

10 Sebastian Berndt-Tietke TSV Arendsee e.V. 103 51 151 0 120 43 111 60 154

11 Ronald Pape MGF Magdeburg e.V. 121 31 118 43 114 49 125 29 152

12 Til Zipper TSV Arendsee e.V. 102 53 128 27 126 29 118 41 150

13 Kim-Kevin Pajonk TSV Arendsee e.V. 105 47 134 19 117 49 127 23 138

14 Christian Mauser TSV Arendsee e.V. 110 43 119 37 132 15 121 37 132

14 Kevin Koch VfB 21 Neugattersleben e.V. 126 19 119 35 130 19 121 37 110

16 Petra Exner Elbhavelland e.V. 127 17 131 25 136 6 115 53 101

17 Robert-Alexander Pape Elbhavelland e.V. 128 15 123 31 127 25 126 25 96

18 Andreas Kunstmann Elbhavelland e.V. 122 29 147 3 123 35 126 27 94

18 Michael Burkert MGF Magdeburg e.V. 125 21 144 9 111 51 134 6 87

20 Marcel Kunstmann Elbhavelland e.V. 120 35 143 11 128 23 129 17 86

21 Fred Huse Elbhavelland e.V. 123 25 125 29 138 3 128 21 78

22 Marc Haake Elbhavelland e.V. 157 3 132 21 135 9 117 45 78

23 Gerald Silex VfB 21 Neugattersleben e.V. 129 13 118 43 129 21 148 0 77

24 Klaus Dyka MGF Magdeburg e.V. 155 6 135 17 126 27 134 9 59

Gesamtliste 



25 Karsten Wischeropp MGF Magdeburg e.V. 123 27 k.T. 0 124 31 k.T. 0 58

26 Fabian Schlauer TSV Arendsee e.V. 120 33 131 23 k.T. 0 k.T. 0 56

27 Bärbel Fiedler MGF Magdeburg e.V. 139 11 150 0 123 39 157 0 50

28 Christopher Kottemer MGF Magdeburg e.V. k. T. 0 112 49 k.T. 0 k.T. 0 49

29 Marco Jacobs TSV Arendsee e.V. 111 41 k.T. 0 k.T. 0 k.T. 0 41

30 Claudia Koch VfB 21 Neugattersleben e.V. Abbr. 0 118 39 152 1 139 0 40

31 Andrea Silex VfB 21 Neugattersleben e.V. 142 9 145 6 130 17 148 0 33

32 Jürgen Pape Elbhavelland e.V. 163 0 149 1 135 11 129 19 31

32 Ilka Stautmeister Elbhavelland e.V. k.T. 0 k.T. 0 k.T. 0 124 31 31

34 Enrico Staritz Böllberger SG 185 e.V. 169 0 140 15 k.T. 0 134 11 26

35 Justin Lange TSV Arendsee e.V. k.T 0 143 13 k.T. 0 146 0 13

36 Wolfgang Brandes Elbhavelland e.V. k.T 0 k.T. 0 k.T. 0 136 3 3

37 Nico Aubel Böllberger SG 185 e.V. 161 1 k.T. 0 k.T. 0 k.T. 0 1

38 Till Stolzenhain Böllberger SG 185 e.V. k.T 0 k.T. 0 k.T. 0 138 1 1

39 Christina Pape Elbhavelland e.V. 189 0 165 0 169 0 148 0 0

40 Nadine Staritz Böllberger SG 185 e.V. 169 0 181 0 k.T. 0 163 0 0

Platz Name Verein AR Punkte NGL Punkte MD Punkte HVL Punkte Gesamt

1 Kevin Leickel MGF Magdeburg e.V. 94 40 93 40 92 40 99 40 160

2 Martin Hänßgen MGF Magdeburg e.V. 119 9 113 20 106 30 115 20 79

3 Sebastian Berndt-Tietke TSV Arendsee e.V. 103 20 151 0 120 15 111 30 65

4 Til Zipper TSV Arendsee e.V. 102 30 128 9 126 9 118 12 60

5 Kim-Kevin Pajonk TSV Arendsee e.V. 105 15 134 3 117 20 127 5 43

6 Christopher Kottemer MGF Magdeburg e.V. k.T. 0 112 30 k.T. 0 k.T. 0 30

7 Kevin Koch VfB 21 Neugattersleben e.V. 126 1 119 15 130 3 121 9 28

8 Robert-Alexander Pape Elbhavelland e.V. 128 0 123 12 127 7 126 7 26

9 Marc Haake Elbhavelland e.V. 157 0 132 5 135 1 117 15 21

10 Karsten Wischeropp MGF Magdeburg e.V. 123 3 k.T. 0 124 12 k.T. 0 15

11 Marcel Kunstmann Elbhavelland e.V. 120 7 143 0 128 5 129 3 15

12 Marco Jacobs TSV Arendsee e.V. 111 12 k.T. 0 k.T. 0 k.T. 0 12

13 Fabian Schlauer TSV Arendsee e.V. 120 5 131 7 k.T. 0 k.T. 0 12

14 Enrico Staritz Böllberger SG 185 e.V. 169 0 140 1 k.T. 0 134 1 2

Herren



15 Nico Aubel Böllberger SG 185 e.V. 161 0 k.T. 0 k.T. 0 k.T. 0 0

16 Till Stolzenhain Böllberger SG 185 e.V. k.T. 0 k.T. 0 k.T. 0 138 0 0

Damen
Platz Name Verein AR Punkte NGL Punkte MD Punkte HVL Punkte Gesamt

1 Patricia Fischbeck MGF Magdeburg e.V. 95 40 101 40 100 40 92 40 160

2 Claudia Koch VfB 21 Neugattersleben e.V. Abbr. 0 118 30 152 30 139 30 90

3 Nadine Staritz Böllberger SG 185 e.V. 169 30 181 20 k.T. 0 163 20 70

Seniorinnen I
Platz Name Verein AR Punkte NGL Punkte MD Punkte HVL Punkte Gesamt

1 Sabine Monika Burkert MGF Magdeburg e.V. 105 30 107 40 104 40 116 40 150

2 Kathi Pajonk TSV Arendsee e.V. 100 40 112 30 134 20 118 30 120

3 Andrea Silex VfB 21 Neugattersleben e.V. 142 20 145 20 130 30 148 15 85

4 Ilka Stautmeister Elbhavelland e.V. k.T 0 k.T. 0 k.T. 0 124 20 20

Seniorinnen II
Platz Name Verein AR Punkte NGL Punkte MD Punkte HVL Punkte Gesamt

1 Petra Exner Elbhavelland e.V. 127 40 131 40 136 30 115 40 150

2 Bärbel Fiedler MGF Magdeburg e.V. 139 30 150 30 123 40 157 15 115

3 Christina Pape Elbhavelland e.V. 189 20 165 20 169 20 148 20 80

4 Bärbel Kizinski Elbhavelland e.V. k.T 0 k.T. 0 k.T. 0 138 30 30

Senioren I
Platz Name Verein AR Punkte NGL Punkte MD Punkte HVL Punkte Gesamt

1 Jörg Jacobs TSV Arendsee e.V. 92 40 122 30 123 40 114 40 150

2 Christian Mauser TSV Arendsee e.V. 110 30 119 40 132 20 121 30 120

3 Andreas Kunstmann Elbhavelland e.V. 122 20 147 20 123 30 126 20 90

4 Ralf Jacobs TSV Arendsee e.V. k.T. 0 k.T. 0 k.T. 0 132 15 15

5 Wolfgang Brandes Elbhavelland e.V. k.T. 0 k.T. 0 k.T. 0 136 12 12

Senioren II
Platz Name Verein AR Punkte NGL Punkte MD Punkte HVL Punkte Gesamt

1 Mike Hoppe MGF Magdeburg e.V. 113 30 113 20 100 40 116 40 130



2 Uwe Niemtschke TSV Arendsee e.V. 107 40 111 30 120 12 120 30 112

3 Ronald Zoschke MGF Magdeburg e.V. 124 12 109 40 117 15 121 20 87

4 Ronald Pape MGF Magdeburg e.V. 121 20 118 15 114 20 125 15 70

5 Michael Burkert MGF Magdeburg e.V. 125 9 144 5 111 30 134 3 47

6 Fred Huse Elbhavelland e.V. 123 15 125 9 138 1 128 12 37

7 Gerald Silex VfB 21 Neugattersleben e.V. 129 7 118 15 129 5 148 1 28

8 Klaus Dyka MGF Magdeburg e.V. 155 5 135 7 126 7 134 5 24

9 Peter Schmidt Elbhavelland e.V. k.T. 0 k.T. 0 124 9 133 7 16

10 Jürgen Pape Elbhavelland e.V. 163 3 149 3 135 3 129 9 16

11 Manfred Hoppe MGF Magdeburg e.V. k.T. 0 k.T. 0 Abbr. 0 k.T. 0 0

Mannschaften
Platz Name AR Punkte NGL Punkte MD Punkte HVL Punkte Gesamt

1 MGF Magdeburg Leickel/ Fischbeck/ Zoschke/ Hänßgen 303 12 299 14 298 14 305 14 54

2 TSV Arendsee 1 Niemtschke/ Pajonk, Kim/ Jacobs J./ Zipper 298 14 354 10 357 10 346 10 44

3 MGF MD Senioren Burkert S. / Hoppe/ Pape R./ Burkert M. 327 8 338 12 302 12 352 8 40

4 TSV Arendsee 2 Ber.-Tie./ Schlauer/ Mauser/ Pajonk Kathi 307 10 362 6 386 6 346 12 32

5 Havelberg Senioren Kunstmann A./ Exner/ Huse/ Pape J. 372 6 391 4 380 8 363 6 24

6 Neugattersleben Silex A./ Silex G./ Koch C./ Koch K. 393 4 355 8 389 4 397 2 22

7 Havelberg Kunstmann M./ Pape A./Haake/ Pape C. 404 2 395 2 390 2 371 4 6

8 Halle Staritz E./ Staritz N./ Aubel/Stolzenhain 499 0 k.T. 0 k.T. 0 435 0 0


